Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY - MP 221 TO MP 240

State: MS Opened at: Sterling, VA
County: CHICKASAW & WEBSTER By: Jason Albright
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY Date: 07/25/13

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jason Albright

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 7/25/13

Contract Awarded to: Central Southern Construction Corp.

Date: 8/28/13

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Central Southern Construction Corp.	5,330,665.50	
232 Market Street		
Office 233		
Flowood, MS 39232		
Orocon Construction, LLC	5,516,719.50	
175 Main Street		
Biloxi, MS 39530		
Can't Be Beat Fence & Construction,	6,025,877.60	
12079 Hwy 603		
Bay Saint Louis, MS 39520		
A Rock Construction Company, Inc.	6,384,193.57	
316 Ione Street		
Greenwood, MS 38930		
Don Stephens Trucking & Constructio	6,648,237.00	
126 Desoto Ave.		
Clarksdale, MS 72206		
DCD-Lane JV	7,094,955.25	
6512 Rose Farm Road		
Ocean Springs, MS 39564		
Engineer's Estimate	4,730,000.00	

Date: 07/25/20FĞ

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
Cen	tral Southern Const	truction Corp.	ALL	597,645.00	597,645.00
	con Construction, I	•		209,942.00	209,942.00
Can	't Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		234,360.00	234,360.00
A R	cock Construction C	Company, Inc.		186,924.80	186,924.80
Dor	n Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		840,000.00	840,000.00
DC	D-Lane JV			450,000.00	450,000.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		272,155.00	272,155.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SUR	VEY AND STAKING	j	
Cen	tral Southern Const	truction Corp.	ALL	45,376.00	45,376.00
Oro	con Construction, I	LLC		74,762.00	74,762.00
Can	't Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		84,000.00	84,000.00
A R	lock Construction C	Company, Inc.		84,870.00	84,870.00
Dor	Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		89,250.00	89,250.00
DC	D-Lane JV			80,000.00	80,000.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTI	NG		
Cen	tral Southern Const	truction Corp.	ALL	47,892.00	47,892.00
Oro	con Construction, I	LLC		55,381.00	55,381.00
Can	't Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		52,600.00	52,600.00
A R	lock Construction C	Company, Inc.		56,312.50	56,312.50
Dor	Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		37,800.00	37,800.00
DC	D-Lane JV			687,307.00	687,307.00
EN	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		35,000.00	35,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SILT FENCE		
Cen	tral Southern Const	truction Corp.	1,100	3.99	4,389.00
Oro	con Construction, I	LLC		17.00	18,700.00
Can	't Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		3.79	4,169.00
	Lock Construction C			18.45	20,295.00
	n Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		4.20	4,620.00
	D-Lane JV			18.60	20,460.00
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		9.00	9,900.00
15706-1000	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, INLET PROTEG	CTION	
Cen	tral Southern Const	truction Corp.	5	522.00	2,610.00
Oro	con Construction, I	LLC		2,769.00	13,845.00
	't Be Beat Fence &			613.00	3,065.00
A R	cock Construction C	Company, Inc.		3,075.00	15,375.00
	n Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		651.00	3,255.00
	D-Lane JV			2,532.75	12,663.75
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		1,400.00	7,000.00

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15720-0000	LPSM	STORM WATER POL	LUTION PREVENTION	I PLAN	
Centr	al Southern Constr	action Corp.	ALL	9,958.00	9,958.00
	on Construction, LI	•		8,307.00	8,307.00
	Be Beat Fence & C			14,500.00	14,500.00
A Ro	A Rock Construction Company, Inc.			18,450.00	18,450.00
Don S	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		9,056.00	9,056.00
DCD	-Lane JV			40,886.00	40,886.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		5,000.00	5,000.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
Centr	ral Southern Constru	action Corp.	8	245.00	1,960.00
Oroce	on Construction, LI	LC .		194.00	1,552.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence & C	Construction,		224.00	1,792.00
A Ro	ck Construction Co	mpany, Inc.		307.50	2,460.00
Don S	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		210.00	1,680.00
DCD	-Lane JV			212.50	1,700.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ΓΕ		90.00	720.00
20303-3200	SQYD	REMOVAL OF SIDEV	WALK, CONCRETE		
Centr	al Southern Constr	action Corp.	4	97.00	388.00
Oroce	on Construction, LI	LC .		111.00	444.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence & C	Construction,		237.00	948.00
A Ro	ck Construction Co	mpany, Inc.		922.50	3,690.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		236.00	944.00
DCD	-Lane JV			420.75	1,683.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		110.00	440.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVE	MENT		
Centr	al Southern Constru	action Corp.	10,500	3.56	37,380.00
Oroce	on Construction, LI	LC .		5.10	53,550.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence & C	Construction,		5.55	58,275.00
	ck Construction Co	= -		5.85	61,425.00
	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		6.30	66,150.00
	-Lane JV			5.40	56,700.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		4.75	49,875.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVA	ATION		
Centr	al Southern Constr	action Corp.	370	67.50	24,975.00
	on Construction, LI			49.00	18,130.00
	Be Beat Fence & C			79.00	29,230.00
	ck Construction Co	= -		83.38	30,850.60
	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		56.00	20,720.00
	-Lane JV			77.25	28,582.50
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		15.00	5,550.00

Page 3

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
27001-0000	CUYD	GROUT (FLOWABLE	FILL)		
Centr	al Southern Constr	ruction Corp.	10	530.00	5,300.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LC		887.00	8,870.00
Can't Be Beat Fence & Construction,				934.00	9,340.00
A Ro	ck Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		983.96	9,839.60
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		787.00	7,870.00
DCD	-Lane JV			910.00	9,100.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		4,000.00	40,000.00
30501-0000	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSO	IL COURSE		
Centi	ral Southern Constr	ruction Corp.	11,800	47.84	564,512.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LC		86.40	1,019,520.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence & 0	Construction,		56.61	667,998.00
	ck Construction Co			59.65	703,870.00
	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		63.00	743,400.00
DCD-Lane JV				55.15	650,770.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		45.00	531,000.00
40101-0500	TON		ENT, 1/2-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL , TYPE I		
		TYPE IV PAVEMENT	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC		
	al Southern Constr	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp.		GHTEDGE 105.00	3,150,000.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp.	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00
Oroc Can't	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & G	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction,	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70 128.62	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00
Oroc Can't A Ro	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc.	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00
Oroc Can't A Ro Don	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & Cock Construction Cock Etophens Trucking	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc.	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00
Oroc Can't A Ro Don DCD	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & Cock Construction Cocketephens Trucking -Lane JV	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 3,826,500.00
Oroc Can't A Ro Don DCD	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & Cock Construction Cock Etophens Trucking	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00
Oroc Can't A Ro Don DCD ENG 40101-0900	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 MI	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC 30,000 ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 3,826,500.00 2,850,000.00
Oroc Can't A Ro Don DCD ENG 40101-0900	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Constr	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 Miruction Corp.	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC 30,000 ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 3,826,500.00 2,850,000.00
Oroce Can't A Ro Don DCD ENG 40101-0900 Centi Oroce	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction, L.	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 Mi ruction Corp. LC	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC 30,000 ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN	105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI ING) 105.00 167.30	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 2,850,000.00 E
Oroce Can't A Ro Don t DCD ENG 40101-0900 Centr Oroce Can't	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, company, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 Mirruction Corp. LC Construction,	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC 30,000 ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI ING) 105.00 167.30 183.72	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 2,850,000.00 E 76,125.00 121,292.50 133,197.00
Oroce Can't A Ro Don : DCD ENG 40101-0900 Centr Oroce Can't A Ro	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 Mi ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc.	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC 30,000 ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI ING) 105.00 167.30 183.72 193.55	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 2,850,000.00 E 76,125.00 121,292.50 133,197.00 140,323.75
Oroce Can't A Ro Don t ENG 40101-0900 Centi Oroce Can't A Ro Don t	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 Mi ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc.	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC 30,000 ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN	105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI ING) 105.00 167.30 183.72 193.55 191.00	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 2,850,000.00 2,850,000.00 121,292.50 133,197.00 140,323.75 138,475.00
Oroce Can't A Ro Don t DCD ENG 40101-0900 Centre Oroce Can't A Ro Don t DCD	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 MI ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC 30,000 ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN	GHTEDGE 105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI ING) 105.00 167.30 183.72 193.55 191.00 179.00	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 2,850,000.00 2,850,000.00 E 76,125.00 121,292.50 133,197.00 140,323.75 138,475.00 129,775.00
Oroce Can't A Ro Don t DCD ENG 40101-0900 Centre Oroce Can't A Ro Don t DCD	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 MI ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC 30,000 ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN	105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI ING) 105.00 167.30 183.72 193.55 191.00	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 2,850,000.00 2,850,000.00 121,292.50 133,197.00 140,323.75 138,475.00
Oroce Can't A Ro Don : DCD ENG 40101-0900 Centr Oroce Can't A Ro Don : DCD ENG	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 MI ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI SUPERPAVE PAVEMI	ROUGHNESS (STRAIC 30,000 ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN	105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI ING) 105.00 167.30 183.72 193.55 191.00 179.00 112.00	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 2,850,000.00 E 76,125.00 121,292.50 133,197.00 140,323.75 138,475.00 129,775.00 81,200.00
Oroce Can't A Ro Don : DCD ENG 40101-0900 Centi Oroce Can't A Ro Don : DCD ENG	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 MI ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 MI	ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN 725	105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI ING) 105.00 167.30 183.72 193.55 191.00 179.00 112.00	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,559,500.00 2,850,000.00 E 76,125.00 121,292.50 133,197.00 140,323.75 138,475.00 129,775.00 81,200.00
Oroce Can't A Ro Don : DCD ENG 40101-0900 Centri Oroce Can't A Ro DON : DCD ENG 40102-0100 Centri	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & O ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & O ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 MI ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 MI ruction Corp.	ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN 725 ENT, 3/8-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL, WEDGE	105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI ING) 105.00 167.30 183.72 193.55 191.00 179.00 112.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,859,500.00 2,850,000.00 E 76,125.00 121,292.50 133,197.00 140,323.75 138,475.00 129,775.00 81,200.00
Oroce Can't A Ro Don 1 DCD ENG 40101-0900 Centre Oroce Can't A Ro Don 1 DCD ENG 40102-0100 Centre Oroce Can't	on Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction, L. Be Beat Fence & C ck Construction Co Stephens Trucking -Lane JV INEER'S ESTIMA TON ral Southern Construction	TYPE IV PAVEMENT ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 MI ruction Corp. LC Construction, ompany, Inc. & Constructio TE SUPERPAVE PAVEMI AGGREGATE, <0.3 MI ruction Corp. LC Construction	ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL (WIDEN 725 ENT, 3/8-INCH NOMIN ILLION ESAL, WEDGE	105.00 109.70 128.62 135.51 118.65 127.55 95.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI ING) 105.00 167.30 183.72 193.55 191.00 179.00 112.00 AL MAXIMUM SIZI	3,150,000.00 3,291,000.00 3,858,600.00 4,065,300.00 3,859,500.00 2,850,000.00 E 76,125.00 121,292.50 133,197.00 140,323.75 138,475.00 129,775.00 81,200.00 E OURSE 105,000.00

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Don Stephens Trucking & Co	nstructio		133.35	133,350.00
	DCD-Lane JV			156.90	156,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	130,000.00
41301-	-0000 SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMEN	Γ MILLING		
	Central Southern Construction	n Corp.	39,000	4.99	194,610.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC			2.52	98,280.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Constr	ruction,		6.86	267,540.00
	A Rock Construction Compar	ny, Inc.		7.24	282,360.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & Co	nstructio		7.10	276,900.00
	DCD-Lane JV			6.70	261,300.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			5.00	195,000.00
41405-	-0000 LNFT S	SAW CUTTING AND J	OINT SEALING		
	Central Southern Construction	n Corp.	1,500	14.96	22,440.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC			5.70	8,550.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Constr	ruction,		5.84	8,760.00
	A Rock Construction Compar	ny, Inc.		6.15	9,225.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & Co	nstructio		6.00	9,000.00
	DCD-Lane JV			5.90	8,850.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	30,000.00
41410-	-1000 LNFT (CRACK, CLEANING A	AND SEALING (ROAD)	WAY)	
	Central Southern Construction		22,000	4.95	108,900.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC	•	,	1.40	30,800.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Constr	ruction,		3.15	69,300.00
	A Rock Construction Compar	ny, Inc.		3.32	73,040.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & Co	•		3.30	72,600.00
	DCD-Lane JV			1.60	35,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4.00	88,000.00
61501-	-0100 SQYD S	SIDEWALK, CONCRE	TE		
	Central Southern Construction	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8	225.00	1,800.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC	1		864.00	6,912.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Constr	ruction,		93.50	748.00
	A Rock Construction Compar	,		1,230.00	9,840.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & Co	•		217.00	1,736.00
	DCD-Lane JV			615.00	4,920.00
	Z ZD Luno v i			015.00	.,,,20.00

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62403-0000	CUYD	FURNISHING AND PI	LACING TOPSOIL		
Cent	ral Southern Const	ruction Corp.	10	290.00	2,900.00
Oroc	con Construction, L	LC		72.00	720.00
Can'	t Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		109.74	1,097.40
A Ro	ock Construction C	ompany, Inc.		1,230.00	12,300.00
	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		182.00	1,820.00
	D-Lane JV			515.00	5,150.00
ENG	SINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		60.00	600.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHME	NT		
Cent	ral Southern Const	ruction Corp.	26.00	1,950.00	50,700.00
Oroc	con Construction, L	LC		2,105.00	54,730.00
Can'	t Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		2,183.00	56,758.00
	ock Construction C	= :		2,337.00	60,762.00
	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		4,015.00	104,390.00
	D-Lane JV			2,161.00	56,186.00
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2,000.00	52,000.00
63304-0900	SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM I	PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEE	TING	
Cent	ral Southern Const	ruction Corp.	50	56.55	2,827.50
Oroc	con Construction, L	LC		45.00	2,250.00
Can'	t Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		46.70	2,335.00
A Ro	ock Construction C	ompany, Inc.		49.20	2,460.00
	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		48.30	2,415.00
	D-Lane JV			45.75	2,287.50
ENG	SINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		80.00	4,000.00
63308-3000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, T	YPE 3		
Cent	ral Southern Const	ruction Corp.	70	128.00	8,960.00
Oroc	con Construction, L	LC		89.00	6,230.00
Can'	t Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		93.40	6,538.00
	ock Construction C	= :		98.40	6,888.00
	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		96.60	6,762.00
	D-Lane JV			91.50	6,405.00
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		130.00	9,100.00
63401-0000	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKIN	IGS , TYPE H (DURABI	LE PAVEMENT MAR	KING)
Cent	ral Southern Const	ruction Corp.	29,000	3.00	87,000.00
Oroc	con Construction, L	LC		3.33	96,570.00
Can'	t Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		3.50	101,500.00
A Ro	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		5.23	151,670.00
	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		5.15	149,350.00
	D-Lane JV			5.45	158,050.00
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		3.50	101,500.00

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKIN	GS, TYPE H, SOLID		
Cent	ral Southern Constr	uction Corp.	200,000	0.40	80,000.00
	on Construction, LI	•		0.34	68,000.00
Can't	t Be Beat Fence & C	Construction,		0.35	70,000.00
A Ro	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		0.35	70,000.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		0.34	68,000.00
DCD	-Lane JV			0.85	170,000.00
ENG	SINEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		0.35	70,000.00
63401-1600	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKIN	GS, TYPE H, BROKEN	1	
Cent	ral Southern Constru	uction Corp.	100,000	0.20	20,000.00
Oroc	on Construction, LI	LC		0.14	14,000.00
Can't	t Be Beat Fence & C	Construction,		0.14	14,000.00
A Ro	A Rock Construction Company, Inc.			0.15	15,000.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		0.15	15,000.00
DCD	-Lane JV			0.65	65,000.00
ENG	SINEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		0.40	40,000.00
63405-3250	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKIN	GS, TYPE H, ACCESS	IBILITY SYMBOL	
Cent	ral Southern Constru	uction Corp.	1	495.00	495.00
Oroc	on Construction, LI	LC		444.00	444.00
Can't	t Be Beat Fence & C	Construction,		467.00	467.00
A Ro	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		307.50	307.50
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		304.00	304.00
DCD	-Lane JV			286.00	286.00
ENG	SINEER'S ESTIMA	ГЕ		400.00	400.00
63406-0200	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT	MARKER TYPE B		
Cent	ral Southern Constru	uction Corp.	30	49.00	1,470.00
Oroc	on Construction, LI	LC		9.00	270.00
	t Be Beat Fence & C			9.34	280.20
	ock Construction Co	• •		12.30	369.00
	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		13.00	390.00
) -Lane JV			11.45	343.50
ENG	SINEER'S ESTIMA	<u>ГЕ</u>		12.00	360.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFF	IC CONTROL		
Cent	ral Southern Constru	uction Corp.	ALL	45,328.00	45,328.00
	on Construction, LI			77,756.00	77,756.00
	t Be Beat Fence & C			88,450.00	88,450.00
	ock Construction Co	• •		95,735.82	95,735.82
	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		257,250.00	257,250.00
	D-Lane JV			137,950.00	137,950.00
ENG	SINEER'S ESTIMA	ТЕ		65,000.00	65,000.00

Page 7

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
Central Southern Construction Corp.			1	29,725.00	29,725.00
Oroco	Orocon Construction, LLC			16,312.00	16,312.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		25,000.00	25,000.00
A Roc	ck Construction C	Company, Inc.		24,600.00	24,600.00
Don Stephens Trucking & Constructio		g & Constructio		26,250.00	26,250.00
DCD-Lane JV			30,000.00	30,000.00	
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		30,000.00	30,000.00

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY - MP 221 TO MP 240

13BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY - MP 221 TO MP 240

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Central Southern Construction Corp.	5,330,665.50	5,330,665.50	
Orocon Construction, LLC	5,516,719.50	5,516,719.50	
Can't Be Beat Fence & Construction,	6,025,877.60	6,025,877.60	
A Rock Construction Company, Inc.	6,384,193.57	6,384,193.57	
Don Stephens Trucking & Constructio	6,648,237.00	6,648,237.00	
DCD-Lane JV	6,475,955.25	7,094,955.25	***

The apparent low bidder is 13 % above the engineer's estimate.

Bid Schedule - Option A
Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY - MP 219 TO MP 221

State: MS Opened at: Sterling, VA
County: CHICKASAW & WEBSTER By: Jason Albright
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY Date: 07/25/13

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jason Albright

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 7/25/13

Contract Awarded to: Central Southern Construction Corp. Date: 8/28/13

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Central Southern Construction Corp.	570,010.75	
232 Market Street		
Office 233		
Flowood, MS 39232		
Orocon Construction, LLC	735,849.85	
175 Main Street		
Biloxi, MS 39530		
Can't Be Beat Fence & Construction,	745,968.76	
12079 Hwy 603		
Bay Saint Louis, MS 39520		
Don Stephens Trucking & Constructio	788,600.00	
126 Desoto Ave.		
Clarksdale, MS 72206		
A Rock Construction Company, Inc.	809,415.65	
316 Ione Street		
Greenwood, MS 38930		
DCD-Lane JV	847,419.25	
6512 Rose Farm Road		
Ocean Springs, MS 39564		
Engineer's Estimate	646,000.00	

Date: 07/25/2013

 $\begin{array}{c} Bid \ Schedule \ \hbox{--} \ Option \ A \\ Project \ No.: \ \ \mathtt{PRA-NATR} \ \ \mathtt{3F24} \end{array}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
Cent	ral Southern Constr	ruction Corp.	ALL	9,936.00	9,936.00
	on Construction, L	•		43,927.00	43,927.00
Can'	t Be Beat Fence & 0	Construction,		52,600.00	52,600.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		67,200.00	67,200.00
A Ro	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		48,075.00	48,075.00
DCD) -Lane JV			72,500.00	72,500.00
ENG	SINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		57,669.00	57,669.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SUR	VEY AND STAKING		
Cent	ral Southern Constr	ruction Corp.	ALL	4,855.00	4,855.00
	con Construction, L			4,154.00	4,154.00
Can'	t Be Beat Fence & 0	Construction,		2,300.00	2,300.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		13,650.00	13,650.00
A Ro	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		3,075.00	3,075.00
) -Lane JV			10,150.00	10,150.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTI	NG		
Cent	ral Southern Constr	ruction Corp.	ALL	5,281.00	5,281.00
Oroc	con Construction, L	LC		7,776.00	7,776.00
Can'	t Be Beat Fence & 0	Construction,		8,100.00	8,100.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		7,245.00	7,245.00
	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		8,635.00	8,635.00
) -Lane JV			8,500.00	8,500.00
ENG	SINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		5,500.00	5,500.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SILT FENCE		
	ral Southern Constr	•	200	3.99	798.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LC		17.00	3,400.00
	t Be Beat Fence & (,		3.75	750.00
	Stephens Trucking			4.20	840.00
	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		18.45	3,690.00
) -Lane JV			20.00	4,000.00
ENG	SINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		9.00	1,800.00
15706-1000	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, INLET PROTEC	CTION	
Cent	ral Southern Constr	ruction Corp.	1	522.00	522.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LC		2,769.00	2,769.00
	t Be Beat Fence & 0			605.00	605.00
	Stephens Trucking			651.00	651.00
	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		3,075.00	3,075.00
	D-Lane JV			2,500.00	2,500.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		1,400.00	1,400.00

Date: 07/25/2013

 $\begin{array}{c} Bid \ Schedule \ \hbox{--} \ Option \ A \\ Project \ No.: \ \ \mathtt{PRA-NATR} \ \ \mathtt{3F24} \end{array}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15720-0000	LPSM		LUTION PREVENTION		
Centr	al Southern Constr	uction Corp.	ALL	2,485.00	2,485.00
Oroce	on Construction, Ll	LC		1,108.00	1,108.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence & O	Construction,		968.00	968.00
Don S	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		1,800.00	1,800.00
A Ro	ck Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		3,100.00	3,100.00
DCD	-Lane JV			4,888.00	4,888.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		5,000.00	5,000.00
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
Centr	al Southern Constr	uction Corp.	4	245.00	980.00
Oroce	on Construction, Ll	LC		194.00	776.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence & 0	Construction,		110.00	440.00
Don S	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		210.00	840.00
A Ro	ck Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		250.00	1,000.00
DCD	-Lane JV			200.00	800.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		90.00	360.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVE	EMENT		
Centr	al Southern Constr	uction Corp.	950	3.56	3,382.00
Oroce	on Construction, Ll	LC		6.70	6,365.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence & 0	Construction,		6.92	6,574.00
Don S	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		6.30	5,985.00
A Ro	ck Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		7.38	7,011.00
DCD	-Lane JV			6.90	6,555.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		10.00	9,500.00
20401-0000	CUYD	ROADWAY EXCAVA	ATION		
Centr	al Southern Constr	uction Corp.	30	67.50	2,025.00
Oroce	on Construction, Ll	LC		43.67	1,310.10
Can't	Be Beat Fence & 0	Construction,		206.00	6,180.00
Don S	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		55.50	1,665.00
A Ro	ck Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		220.50	6,615.00
	-Lane JV			204.90	6,147.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		25.00	750.00
27001-0000	CUYD	GROUT (FLOWABLE	E FILL)		
Centr	al Southern Constr	uction Corp.	2	530.00	1,060.00
Oroce	on Construction, Ll	LC		959.00	1,918.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence & 0	Construction,		998.00	1,996.00
Don S	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		945.00	1,890.00
A Ro	ck Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		1,065.00	2,130.00
	-Lane JV			989.00	1,978.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	TE		4,000.00	8,000.00

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule - Option A
Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30501-0000	TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSO	IL COURSE		
Cen	tral Southern Const	ruction Corp.	1,375	47.84	65,780.00
Oro	con Construction, L	LC		87.00	119,625.00
Can	't Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		59.50	81,812.50
Don	Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		73.50	101,062.50
A R	ock Construction C	ompany, Inc.		63.51	87,326.25
DCI	D-Lane JV			58.75	80,781.25
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		45.00	61,875.00
40101-0500	TON	AGGREGATE, <0.3 M	ENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINA ILLION ESAL , TYPE I I ROUGHNESS (STRAIG	PAVEMENT ROUGH	
Cen	tral Southern Const		3,500	105.00	367,500.00
	con Construction, I	•	-,	121.41	424,935.00
	't Be Beat Fence &			125.00	437,500.00
	Stephens Trucking			126.00	441,000.00
	ock Construction C			133.37	466,795.00
	D-Lane JV	1 37		127.95	447,825.00
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		95.00	332,500.00
40101-0900	TON		ENT, 3/4-INCH NOMINA		
Cen	tral Southern Const		75	105.00	7,875.00
	con Construction, I	•	, ,	146.97	11,022.75
	't Be Beat Fence &			237.08	17,781.00
	Stephens Trucking			189.00	14,175.00
	ock Construction C			253.00	18,975.00
	D-Lane JV	1 37		235.10	17,632.50
ENG	GINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		112.00	8,400.00
40102-0100	TON		ENT, 3/8-INCH NOMINA ILLION ESAL, WEDGE		
Cen	tral Southern Const		100	105.00	10,500.00
	con Construction, I	•		115.02	11,502.00
Oro	con combinaction, L				
	't Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		213.61	21,361.00
Can				132.30	13,230.00
Can Don	't Be Beat Fence &	g & Constructio			
Can Don A R	't Be Beat Fence & Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		132.30	13,230.00

Date: 07/25/2013

 $\begin{array}{c} Bid \ Schedule \ \hbox{--} \ Option \ A \\ Project \ No.: \ \ \mathtt{PRA-NATR} \ \ \mathtt{3F24} \end{array}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301-0000	SQYD	ASPHALT PAVEMEN	Γ MILLING		
Cent	tral Southern Constr	uction Corp.	6,900	4.99	34,431.00
Oroc	con Construction, Ll	LC		5.54	38,226.00
Can'	't Be Beat Fence & O	Construction,		7.56	52,164.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		9.45	65,205.00
A R	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		8.07	55,683.00
DCI	O-Lane JV			7.50	51,750.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		6.50	44,850.00
41405-0000	LNFT	SAW CUTTING AND .	OINT SEALING		
Cent	tral Southern Constr	uction Corp.	100	14.96	1,496.00
Oroc	con Construction, Ll	LC		10.00	1,000.00
Can'	't Be Beat Fence & O	Construction,		17.29	1,729.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		6.00	600.00
A R	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		18.45	1,845.00
DCI	O-Lane JV			11.75	1,175.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		20.00	2,000.00
41410-1000	LNFT	CRACK, CLEANING A	AND SEALING (ROAD	DWAY)	
Cent	tral Southern Constr	uction Corp.	2,500	4.95	12,375.00
Oroc	con Construction, Ll	LC		2.00	5,000.00
Can'	't Be Beat Fence & O	Construction,		3.46	8,650.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		3.75	9,375.00
A R	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		3.69	9,225.00
DCI	O-Lane JV			1.95	4,875.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		4.00	10,000.00
62403-0000	CUYD	FURNISHING AND PL	ACING TOPSOIL		
Cent	tral Southern Constr	uction Corp.	2	290.00	580.00
Oroc	con Construction, Ll	LC		72.00	144.00
Can'	't Be Beat Fence & O	Construction,		110.00	220.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		420.00	840.00
A R	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		1,230.00	2,460.00
DCI	O-Lane JV			861.00	1,722.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		60.00	120.00
62501-0000	ACRE	TURF ESTABLISHME	NT		
Cent	tral Southern Constr	uction Corp.	3.00	1,950.00	5,850.00
Oroc	con Construction, Ll	LC		2,769.00	8,307.00
Can'	't Be Beat Fence & O	Construction,		2,150.00	6,450.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		4,226.00	12,678.00
A R	ock Construction Co	ompany, Inc.		3,075.00	9,225.00
DCI	O-Lane JV			2,844.00	8,532.00
ENC	GINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		2,000.00	6,000.00

Date: 07/25/2013

 $\begin{array}{c} Bid \ Schedule \ \hbox{--} \ Option \ A \\ Project \ No.: \ \ \mathtt{PRA-NATR} \ \ \mathtt{3F24} \end{array}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63304-0900) SQFT	SIGNS, ALUMINUM F	PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEET	TING	
Ce	entral Southern Constru	ction Corp.	25	56.55	1,413.75
O	cocon Construction, LLC	C		45.00	1,125.00
Ca	an't Be Beat Fence & Co	onstruction,		46.10	1,152.50
De	on Stephens Trucking &	z Constructio		48.50	1,212.50
	Rock Construction Con	npany, Inc.		49.20	1,230.00
	CD-Lane JV			45.50	1,137.50
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		80.00	2,000.00
63308-3000) EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TY	YPE 3		
Ce	entral Southern Constru	ction Corp.	4	128.00	512.00
O	cocon Construction, LLC	C		89.00	356.00
Ca	an't Be Beat Fence & Co	onstruction,		92.00	368.00
De	on Stephens Trucking &	z Constructio		96.50	386.00
A	Rock Construction Con	npany, Inc.		98.50	394.00
	CD-Lane JV			91.00	364.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMAT	Έ		130.00	520.00
63401-0000) LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKIN	GS , TYPE H (DURABL	E PAVEMENT MAR	KING)
Ce	entral Southern Constru	ction Corp.	1,800	3.00	5,400.00
O	rocon Construction, LLo	C		3.33	5,994.00
Ca	an't Be Beat Fence & Co	onstruction,		3.46	6,228.00
De	on Stephens Trucking &	Constructio		3.75	6,750.00
A	Rock Construction Con	npany, Inc.		5.35	9,630.00
D	CD-Lane JV			6.35	11,430.00
Eì	NGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		3.50	6,300.00
63401-1500) LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKIN	GS, TYPE H, SOLID		
Co	entral Southern Constru	ction Corp.	31,000	0.40	12,400.00
O	cocon Construction, LLO	C		0.34	10,540.00
Ca	nn't Be Beat Fence & Co	onstruction,		0.35	10,850.00
De	on Stephens Trucking &	Constructio		0.37	11,470.00
A	Rock Construction Con	npany, Inc.		0.37	11,470.00
D	CD-Lane JV			0.95	29,450.00
Eì	NGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		1.00	31,000.00
63401-1600) LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKIN	GS, TYPE H, BROKEN		
Ce	entral Southern Constru	ction Corp.	10,400	0.20	2,080.00
O	rocon Construction, LLo	C		0.14	1,456.00
Ca	an't Be Beat Fence & Co	onstruction,		0.14	1,456.00
De	on Stephens Trucking &	Constructio		0.15	1,560.00
A	Rock Construction Con	npany, Inc.		0.15	1,560.00
	CD-Lane JV			0.75	7,800.00
Eì	NGINEER'S ESTIMAT	Έ		0.90	9,360.00

Date: 07/25/2013

 $\begin{array}{c} Bid \ Schedule \ \hbox{--} \ Option \ A \\ Project \ No.: \ \ \mathtt{PRA-NATR} \ \ \mathtt{3F24} \end{array}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63406-0200	EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT	MARKER TYPE B		
Centra	al Southern Cons	truction Corp.	8	49.00	392.00
Oroco	on Construction, I	LLC		9.00	72.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		9.22	73.76
Don S	Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		15.00	120.00
A Roc	ck Construction C	Company, Inc.		12.30	98.40
DCD-	Lane JV			11.50	92.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		12.00	96.00
63501-0000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFI	C CONTROL		
Centra	al Southern Cons	truction Corp.	ALL	4,996.00	4,996.00
Oroco	on Construction, I	LLC		20,752.00	20,752.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		16,135.00	16,135.00
Don S	Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		5,070.00	5,070.00
A Roo	ck Construction C	Company, Inc.		21,218.00	21,218.00
DCD-	Lane JV			29,825.00	29,825.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
Centra	al Southern Cons	truction Corp.	1	5,106.00	5,106.00
Oroco	on Construction, I	LLC		2,290.00	2,290.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		1,525.00	1,525.00
Don S	Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		2,100.00	2,100.00
	ck Construction C			3,075.00	3,075.00
	Lane JV			13,825.00	13,825.00
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		9,000.00	9,000.00

Bid Schedule - Option A
Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY - MP 219 TO MP 221

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Date: 07/25/2013

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
DCD-Lane JV	20315-0000	655.00	6,555.00
DCD-Lane JV	41410-1000	48.75	4,875.00

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule - Option A

Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY - MP 219 TO MP 221

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Central Southern Construction Corp.	570,010.75	570,010.75	
Orocon Construction, LLC	735,849.85	735,849.85	
Can't Be Beat Fence & Construction,	745,968.76	745,968.76	
Don Stephens Trucking & Constructio	788,600.00	788,600.00	
A Rock Construction Company, Inc.	809,415.65	809,415.65	
DCD-Lane JV	847,419.25	847,419.25	

The apparent low bidder is 12 % below the engineer's estimate.

Bid Schedule - Option B Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY - MP 217.74 TO MP 217.86

State: MS Opened at: Sterling, VA
County: CHICKASAW & WEBSTER By: Jason Albright
NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY Date: 07/25/13

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Jason Albright

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 7/25/13

Contract Awarded to: Central Southern Construction Corp. Date: 8/28/13

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Central Southern Construction Corp.	291,654.75	
232 Market Street		
Office 233		
Flowood, MS 39232		
Orocon Construction, LLC	476,036.50	
175 Main Street		
Biloxi, MS 39530		
Can't Be Beat Fence & Construction,	519,945.50	
12079 Hwy 603		
Bay Saint Louis, MS 39520		
Don Stephens Trucking & Constructio	534,358.00	
126 Desoto Ave.		
Clarksdale, MS 72206		
A Rock Construction Company, Inc.	576,531.50	
316 Ione Street		
Greenwood, MS 38930		
DCD-Lane JV	639,042.00	
6512 Rose Farm Road		
Ocean Springs, MS 39564		
Engineer's Estimate	302,000.00	

Date: 07/25/2013

 $\begin{array}{c} Bid \ Schedule \ \hbox{--} \ Option \ B \\ Project \ No.: \ \ \mathtt{PRA-NATR} \ \ \mathtt{3F24} \end{array}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
Centi	ral Southern Const	ruction Corp.	ALL	8,892.00	8,892.00
	on Construction, L	*		40,679.00	40,679.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		44,240.00	44,240.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		35,700.00	35,700.00
A Ro	ck Construction C	ompany, Inc.		40,590.00	40,590.00
DCD	-Lane JV			56,240.00	56,240.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		35,990.00	35,990.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SUR	VEY AND STAKING		
Centr	ral Southern Const	ruction Corp.	ALL	4,672.00	4,672.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LLC		4,154.00	4,154.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		1,150.00	1,150.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		10,000.00	10,000.00
A Ro	ck Construction C	ompany, Inc.		3,075.00	3,075.00
DCD	-Lane JV			4,000.00	4,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTI	NG		
Centi	ral Southern Const	ruction Corp.	ALL	3,118.00	3,118.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LC		4,985.00	4,985.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		6,200.00	6,200.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		1,207.00	1,207.00
A Ro	ck Construction C	ompany, Inc.		6,642.00	6,642.00
DCD	-Lane JV			7,500.00	7,500.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		4,500.00	4,500.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, SILT FENCE		
Centi	ral Southern Const	ruction Corp.	500	3.99	1,995.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LLC		17.00	8,500.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		3.75	1,875.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		4.20	2,100.00
A Ro	ck Construction C	ompany, Inc.		18.45	9,225.00
DCD	-Lane JV			18.00	9,000.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		9.00	4,500.00
15706-1000	EACH	SOIL EROSION CONT	ROL, INLET PROTEC	TION	
Centr	al Southern Const	ruction Corp.	1	522.00	522.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LC		2,769.00	2,769.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		600.00	600.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	g & Constructio		651.00	651.00
A Ro	ck Construction C	ompany, Inc.		3,075.00	3,075.00
DCD	-Lane JV			2,500.00	2,500.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		1,400.00	1,400.00

Date: 07/25/2013

 $\begin{array}{c} Bid \ Schedule \ \hbox{--} \ Option \ B \\ Project \ No.: \ \ \mathtt{PRA-NATR} \ \ \mathtt{3F24} \end{array}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
Centi	al Southern Const	ruction Corp.	2	245.00	490.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LC		194.00	388.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		110.00	220.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		210.00	420.00
A Ro	ck Construction C	ompany, Inc.		246.00	492.00
DCD	-Lane JV			230.00	460.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE .		90.00	180.00
20315-0000	LNFT	SAWCUTTING PAVEM	ENT		
Centi	al Southern Const	ruction Corp.	50	3.56	178.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LC		8.90	445.00
Can't	Be Beat Fence &	Construction,		6.90	345.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		9.45	472.50
A Ro	ck Construction C	ompany, Inc.		7.38	369.00
	-Lane JV			10.00	500.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		10.00	500.00
20701-1100	SQYD	EARTHWORK GEOTEX	TILE, TYPE III-B		
Centi	al Southern Const	ruction Corp.	250	4.11	1,027.50
	on Construction, L			6.10	1,525.00
	Be Beat Fence &	· ·		6.32	1,580.00
	Stephens Trucking			7.00	1,750.00
	ck Construction C	ompany, Inc.		6.77	1,692.50
	-Lane JV			15.00	3,750.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		6.00	1,500.00
20703-0000	SQYD	GEOGRID			
	al Southern Const	*	1,100	11.26	12,386.00
Oroc	on Construction, L	LC		11.10	12,210.00
	Be Beat Fence &			11.50	12,650.00
	Stephens Trucking			12.00	13,200.00
	ck Construction C	ompany, Inc.		12.30	13,530.00
	-Lane JV			15.50	17,050.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		7.50	8,250.00
25102-2000	TON	PLACED RIPRAP, CLAS	SS 2		
Centi	al Southern Const	ruction Corp.	450	127.35	57,307.50
Oroc	on Construction, L	LC		207.70	93,465.00
	Be Beat Fence &			215.50	96,975.00
Don	Stephens Trucking	& Constructio		226.00	101,700.00
A Ro	ck Construction C	ompany, Inc.		230.65	103,792.50
	-Lane JV			296.00	133,200.00
ENG	INEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		105.00	47,250.00

Page 3

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule - Option B Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25510-000	00 CUYD	SELECT GRANULAR	BACKFILL		
C	Central Southern Construc	tion Corp.	420	76.35	32,067.00
C	Procon Construction, LLC			211.60	88,872.00
C	Can't Be Beat Fence & Co	nstruction,		219.60	92,232.00
Ε	Oon Stephens Trucking &	Constructio		231.00	97,020.00
	Rock Construction Com	pany, Inc.		235.00	98,700.00
	OCD-Lane JV			265.00	111,300.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMATE	3		50.00	21,000.00
30501-000	00 TON	AGGREGATE-TOPSO	IL COURSE		
C	Central Southern Construc	tion Corp.	150	47.84	7,176.00
	Procon Construction, LLC			86.40	12,960.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Co			84.50	12,675.00
	Oon Stephens Trucking &			78.75	11,812.50
	Rock Construction Com	pany, Inc.		90.43	13,564.50
	OCD-Lane JV			84.00	12,600.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMATE	3		45.00	6,750.00
40101-050	00 TON	AGGREGATE, <0.3 M	ENT, 1/2-INCH NOMINA ILLION ESAL , TYPE I I ROUGHNESS (STRAIG	PAVEMENT ROUGH	
C	Central Southern Construc	tion Corp.	1,150	105.00	120,750.00
	Procon Construction, LLC			128.86	148,189.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Co			156.80	180,320.00
	Oon Stephens Trucking &			147.00	169,050.00
	Rock Construction Com	pany, Inc.		167.78	192,947.00
	OCD-Lane JV	,		162.80	187,220.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMATE			95.00	109,250.00
41301-000	~ (ASPHALT PAVEMEN	T MILLING		
	Central Southern Construc	•	4,300	4.99	21,457.00
	Procon Construction, LLC			6.10	26,230.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Co	*		10.86	46,698.00
	Oon Stephens Trucking &			15.75	67,725.00
	Rock Construction Com	pany, Inc.		11.63	50,009.00
	OCD-Lane JV	7		10.75	46,225.00
E	NGINEER'S ESTIMATE			6.50	27,950.00
41405-000	21,121	SAW CUTTING AND .			
	Central Southern Construc	•	100	14.96	1,496.00
	Procon Construction, LLC			9.97	997.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Co			17.24	1,724.00
	Oon Stephens Trucking &			18.00	1,800.00
	Rock Construction Com	pany, Inc.		18.45	1,845.00
	OCD-Lane JV			11.75	1,175.00

Page 4

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/25/2013

 $\begin{array}{c} Bid \ Schedule \ \hbox{--} \ Option \ B \\ Project \ No.: \ \ \mathtt{PRA-NATR} \ \ \mathtt{3F24} \end{array}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			20.00	2,000.00
62403-	0000 CUYD F	URNISHING AND PL	ACING TOPSOIL		
	Central Southern Construction	Corp.	5	290.00	1,450.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC	1		72.00	360.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Constru	iction,		110.00	550.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & Con			315.00	1,575.00
	A Rock Construction Company			1,230.00	6,150.00
	DCD-Lane JV			689.10	3,445.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	300.00
62501-	0000 ACRE T	URF ESTABLISHME	NT		
	Central Southern Construction		0.50	1,950.00	975.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC	- · · · ·		8,861.00	4,430.50
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Constru	iction.		4,025.00	2,012.50
	Don Stephens Trucking & Con			4,225.00	2,112.50
	A Rock Construction Company			7,380.00	3,690.00
	DCD-Lane JV	,		6,825.00	3,412.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3,500.00	1,750.00
63304-	0900 SQFT SI	IGNS ALLIMINUM P	ANELS, TYPE 3 SHEE	TING	
05501	Central Southern Construction		25	56.55	1,413.75
	Orocon Construction, LLC	corp.	20	45.00	1,125.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Constru	ection		46.00	1,150.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & Con			48.00	1,200.00
	A Rock Construction Company			49.20	1,230.00
	DCD-Lane JV	,,		45.50	1,137.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	2,000.00
63308-	3000 EACH O	BJECT MARKER, TY	7PF 3		
05500	Central Southern Construction		4	128.00	512.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC	corp.	•	89.00	356.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Constru	ection		92.00	368.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & Con			100.00	400.00
	A Rock Construction Company			98.40	393.60
	DCD-Lane JV	, me.		91.00	364.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			130.00	520.00
63401-	0000 INET D	A VENTENIT NA A DIZINI	CC TYPE II (DIID ADI	E DAMEMENIT MAD	VINC)
03401-			GS , TYPE H (DURABI		*
	Central Southern Construction	Corp.	1,700	3.00	5,100.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC	action		3.33	5,661.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Constru			3.45	5,865.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & Con			3.75	6,375.00
	A Rock Construction Company	/, IIIC.		5.35	9,095.00
	DCD-Lane JV			5.95	10,115.00

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule - Option B Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			3.50	5,950.00
63401-	-1500 LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKIN	GS, TYPE H, SOLID		
	Central Southern Construction		1,500	0.40	600.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC		,	0.34	510.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Cons	truction,		0.34	510.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & C			0.50	750.00
	A Rock Construction Compa			0.37	555.00
	DCD-Lane JV	3,		0.95	1,425.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			1.00	1,500.00
63401-	-1600 LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKIN	GS, TYPE H, BROKEN	Ī	
	Central Southern Construction		1,000	0.20	200.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC		,	0.14	140.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Cons	truction.		0.14	140.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & C	*		0.15	150.00
	A Rock Construction Compa			0.15	150.00
	DCD-Lane JV	, ,		0.70	700.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			0.90	900.00
63405-	-3250 EACH	PAVEMENT MARKIN	GS TYPE H ACCESS	IBILITY SYMBOL	
	Central Southern Construction		5	495.00	2,475.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC	on corp.	3	444.00	2,220.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Cons	truction		460.00	2,300.00
	Don Stephens Trucking & C			483.00	2,415.00
	A Rock Construction Compa			307.50	1,537.50
	DCD-Lane JV	, ,		325.00	1,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			400.00	2,000.00
63406-	-0200 EACH	RAISED PAVEMENT I	MARKER TYPE B		
	Central Southern Construction		5	49.00	245.00
	Orocon Construction, LLC	1		9.00	45.00
	Can't Be Beat Fence & Cons	truction,		9.20	46.00
				9.50	47.50
	Don Stephens Trucking & C				77.50
	Don Stephens Trucking & C A Rock Construction Compa				
	A Rock Construction Compa			12.30	61.50
	•				61.50 57.00 60.00
63501-	A Rock Construction Compa DCD-Lane JV ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		C CONTROL	12.30 11.40	61.50 57.00
63501-	A Rock Construction Compa DCD-Lane JV ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFI	C CONTROL ALL	12.30 11.40 12.00	61.50 57.00 60.00
63501-	A Rock Construction Compa DCD-Lane JV ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	TEMPORARY TRAFFI		12.30 11.40 12.00 2,658.00	61.50 57.00 60.00 2,658.00
63501-	A Rock Construction Compa DCD-Lane JV ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0000 LPSM Central Southern Construction Orocon Construction, LLC	TEMPORARY TRAFFI		12.30 11.40 12.00 2,658.00 12,674.00	61.50 57.00 60.00 2,658.00 12,674.00
63501-	A Rock Construction Compa DCD-Lane JV ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20000 LPSM Central Southern Construction Orocon Construction, LLC Can't Be Beat Fence & Cons	TEMPORARY TRAFFI on Corp.		12.30 11.40 12.00 2,658.00 12,674.00 6,760.00	61.50 57.00 60.00 2,658.00 12,674.00 6,760.00
63501-	A Rock Construction Compa DCD-Lane JV ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0000 LPSM Central Southern Construction Orocon Construction, LLC	TEMPORARY TRAFFI on Corp. truction, onstructio		12.30 11.40 12.00 2,658.00 12,674.00	61.50 57.00

Page 6

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 07/25/2013

 $\begin{array}{c} Bid \ Schedule \ \hbox{--} \ Option \ B \\ Project \ No.: \ \ \mathtt{PRA-NATR} \ \ \mathtt{3F24} \end{array}$

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
ENGI	NEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		5,000.00	5,000.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
Central Southern Construction Corp.			1	2,492.00	2,492.00
Oroco	Orocon Construction, LLC			2,147.00	2,147.00
Can't Be Beat Fence & Construction,				760.00	760.00
Don S	Don Stephens Trucking & Constructio			2,100.00	2,100.00
A Rock Construction Company, Inc. DCD-Lane JV				3,075.00	3,075.00
				11,990.50	11,990.50
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				8,000.00	8,000.00

Bid Schedule - Option B
Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY - MP 217.74 TO MP 217.86

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Date: 07/25/2013

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
DCD-Lane JV	25510-0000	11,300.00	111,300.00
Orocon Construction, LLC	63406-0200	270.00	45.00

Date: 07/25/2013

Bid Schedule - Option B
Project No.: PRA-NATR 3F24

Project Name: NATCHEZ TRACE PARKWAY - MP 217.74 TO MP 217.86

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Central Southern Construction Corp.	291,654.75	291,654.75	
Orocon Construction, LLC	476,261.50	476,036.50	***
Can't Be Beat Fence & Construction,	519,945.50	519,945.50	
Don Stephens Trucking & Constructio	534,358.00	534,358.00	
A Rock Construction Company, Inc.	576,531.50	576,531.50	
DCD-Lane JV	639,042.00	639,042.00	

The apparent low bidder is 3 % below the engineer's estimate.